Dive into Luxury this summer at Fontainebleau Las Vegas

KGMX Contest runs 7/13 - 8/2/24

Grand Prize winner will be randomly drawn from entries received during contest period at or about 5:00pm PST on August 2, 2024

ONE grand prize Winner ("Winner") will receive the following prize package: 2 night stay \$150Food and Beverage Credit

1 (one) GRAND PRIZE:

- Two (2) nights / (3) days of hotel accommodations at Fontainebleau Las Vegas in one (1) double occupancy, standard hotel/Bleau King room (single room/double occupancy/room and tax only) (location determined by Sponsor/Prize Provider in its sole discretion); Reservation must be made by September, 15th, 2024.
- Food and Beverage Credit ("F/B Credit") in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$150) to be applied at check-in to Winner's room reservation at Fontainebleau Las Vegas valid towards food and beverage purchases charged to the Winner's hotel room at Fontainebleau Las Vegas during his/her stay (excluding taxes, gratuities, LIV Nightclub, and LIV Beach);
- Two (2) tickets for Attendees to see *Hootie & The Blowfish August 23 or 24, or The Smashing Pumpkins on September 27th* at BleauLive Theater on (seating as determined by BleauLive Theater in its sole discretion).

Must be 21 Years of age or older. One Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$150) Food & Beverage Credit is valid towards food and beverage purchases charged to your room at Fontainebleau Las Vegas during your stay (excluding taxes, gratuities, LIV Nightclub and LIV Beach). Any costs over the Food & Beverage Credit will appear on the Winner's guest folio and are the responsibility of the Winner. Unused Food & Beverage Credit will not be refunded, has no cash value, is non-transferable and may not be redeemed once Winner has checked out. Complimentary Resort Fee during stay will be applied to reservation. The daily Resort Fee entitles you to receive the following: in-room Wi-Fi for four devices; self-parking; access to our resort pools and sundecks; a dedicated concierge offering special dining access and spa reservations; unlimited local, domestic long distance (including HI and AK) and toll-free calls; and fitness center and pool access for registered guests. Amenities, such as fitness center and pool access, are subject to availability and guest demand. Only registered guests will be permitted access to hotel rooms and suites. A \$50 surcharge per guest shall be added for each guest exceeding the two (2) person limit. All rooms and suites are smoke-free. There is a \$500 deep cleaning fee charged for smoking in a room or suite. Any additional fees and costs that may be incurred to deep clean and/or repair a guest room may also apply. Valid credit card authorized to cover \$150 a night for incidentals required at check-in.

Prize is non-transferable.

A risk of exposure to COVID-19 exists in any public place or accommodation. COVID-19 is an extremely contagious disease that can cause severe illness and death. By visiting Fontainebleau Las Vegas, you voluntarily assume all risks related to exposure to COVID-19. Prize is not available to employees of Fontainebleau Las Vegas or its affiliates. Problem Gambling HelpLine 800-GAMBLER. Fontainebleau® is the registered trademark of JS IP, LLC.

Approximate Retail Value ("ARV") of each prize package: \$900 (U.S. Dollars). All prizes provided by: Point Broadcasting LLC.